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Markham Stouffville Hospital Foundation

379 Church Street

Markham, ON L6B 0T1

(905) 472-7373 ext.6598 | candrews@msh.on.ca

Dipali Batabyal

Stewardship Officer, Principal Gifts
University of Waterloo

200 University Ave. W,

Waterloo, ON N2L 3G1

(519) 888-4567 | dbatabya@uwaterloo.ca

Kourtney Beckman

Fund Development Manager

Women's Crisis Services Waterloo Region
700 Heritage Drive

Kitchener, ON N2A 3N9

(519) 741-9184 ext. 2003 |
kourtneybeckman@gmail.com

Heather Bishop

Stewardship Officer

Western University

Westminster Hall, Suite 110

London, ON N6A 3K7

(519) 661-2111 ext. 85875 | hbishop@uwo.ca

Caley Bornbaum

Donor Relations Manager

Humber River Hospital Foundation

1235 Wilson Ave

Toronto, ON M3M 0B2

(416) 242-1000 ext. 81524 | cbornbaum@hrh.ca

Deborah Barnett

Associate, Strategy & Donor Relations
Trillium Health Partners Foundation
Clinical & Admin Bldg, 5th Floor

100 Queensway West

Mississauga, ON L5B OE7

(905) 848-7580 ext. 1691
deborah.barnett@trilliumhealthpartners.ca

Wendy Battram

Senior Development Officer

McMaster University

1280 Main Street West

DTC 127

Hamilton, ON L8S 4L8

(905) 525-9140 ext. 24929 | battram@mcmaster.ca

Linda Bell

Director, Donor Relations

YMCAs of Quebec

1435 Drummond, 4th floor

Montreal, QC H3G 1W4

(514) 781-7214 | linda.bell@ymcaquebec.org

Allison Bone

Senior Consultant

KCI

214 King Street West

Suite 508

Toronto, ON M5H3S6

(416) 340-9710 ext. 238 | abone@kciphilanthropy.com

Julie Brown

Manager, Major Gifts

Dignitas International

139 Beech Street

Collingwood, ON L9Y 2T2

(416) 260-3100 | b_julie1964@hotmail.com



Christine Brown

Senior Manager, Donor Relations and Research
The Princess Margaret Cancer Foundation

610 University Avenue

Toronto, ON M5G 2M9

(416) 946-4477 | christine.brown@thepmcf.ca

Beth Campbell

Manager, Strategy & Governance
Trillium Health Partners Foundation

100 Queensway W

Mississauga, ON L5B1B8

(647) 971-2387 |
beth.campbell@trilliumhealthpartners.ca

Stephanie Carrillo

Stewardship Coordinator

Centennial College

PO Box 631, Station A

Toronto, ON M1G3T8

(416) 289-5000 | scarrilo@centennialcollege.ca

Vanessa Chase Lockshin

President

The Storytelling Non-Profit

1310 West 13th Ave

Apt 15

Vancouver, BC V6H1NS

(778) 386-7725 | vanessa@thestorytellingnonprofit.com

Georgia Clarke

Stewardship Officer
Sunnybrook Foundation

2074 Bayview Avenue

KGWO01

Toronto, ON M4N 3M5

(416) 480-6100, ext. 89539 |
georgia.clarke@sunnybrook.ca

Denise Buchanan

Sr. Development Officer

TFS Canada's International School

306 Lawrence Ave East

Toronto, ON M4N 1T7

(416) 484-6980 ext. 4244 | dbuchanan@tfs.ca

Judith Cardo

Donor Relations Officer

Carleton University

1125 Colonel By Drive

610 Robertson Hall

Ottawa, ON K1S 5B6

(613) 520-2600 ext. 1897 | judy.cardo@carleton.ca

Suzanne Chalambalacis

Donor Recognition

University of Toronto

Division of University Advancement, University of
Toronto

21 Kings College Circle

Toronto, ON M5S 3J3

(416) 946-5915 | suzanne.chalambalacis@utoronto.ca

Jackie Clarke

Stewardship Coordinator

Toronto General & Western Hospital Foundation
190 Elizabeth Street

5th Floor, 55-801

Toronto, ON M5G 2C4

(416) 340-4800 ext. 8836 | Jackie.Clarke2@uhn.ca

Kate Daley

Associate Development Writer

SickKids Foundation

525 University Avenue

14th floor

Toronto, ON M5G2L3

(416) 557-5283 | kate.daley@sickkidsfoundation.com



Shawna Delgaty

Manager, Donor Relations & Development Services
Baycrest Foundation

3560 Bathurst Street

Toronto, ON M6A 2E1

(416) 785-2500 ext. 3301 | sdelgaty@baycrest.org

Claire Dolan

Assistant - Stewardship & Donor Relations
McMaster University

1280 Main Street West, OJN 432

Hamilton, ON L8S 4L8

(905) 525-9140 ext. 21935 | dolanc@mcmaster.ca

Suzanne Duncan

Associate Vice President, Donor Relations

CAMH Foundation

100 Stokes St, 5th Floor

Toronto, ON M6J1H4

(416) 535-8501 ext. 36272 | suzanne.duncan@camh.ca

Meredith Ferguson

Senior Specialist, Development Writing
SickKids Foundation

525 University Ave

14th Floor

Toronto, ON M5G2L3

(647) 823-7405 |
meredith.ferguson@sickkidsfoundation.com

Brad Galbraith

Coordinator, Stewardship and Donor Relations
SickKids Foundation

525 University Ave

Toronto, ON M5G 2L3

(416) 319-8958 |
brad.galbraith@sickkidsfoundation.com

Catherine Desrochers

Correspondence Officer

McGill University

1430 Peel Street

Room 108

Montreal, QC H3A 3T3

(514) 398-8212 | catherine.desrochers@mcgill.ca

Katrina Dudar

Manager, Donor Relations

William Osler Health System Foundation

2100 Bovaird Drive East

Brampton, ON L6R 3J7

(905) 494-2120 | katrina.dudar@williamoslerhs.ca

Emma Dunk

Manager, Donor Relations and Stewardship

Centennial College

P.O. Box 631, Station A

Toronto, ON M1K 5E9

(416) 289-5000 ext. 8888 | edunk@centennialcollege.ca

Elizabeth Fraser

Communications & Donor Relations Coordinator
CAMH Foundation

100 Stokes St, 5th Floor

Bell Gateway Building

Toronto, ON M1E3B2

(416) 535-8501 ext. 33833 | elizabeth.fraser@camh.ca

Laura Gibson

Development Associate, Major Gifts

YMCA of Greater Toronto

2200 Yonge Street, Suite 300

Toronto, ON M4S 2C6

(416) 928-3362 ext. 22540 | laura.gibson@ymcagta.org



Lindsay Gilbert

Manager, Stewardship

Alberta Cancer Foundation

710-10123 99 Street

Edmonton, AB T5J 3H1

(780) 643-4430 | lindsay.gilbert@albertacancer.ca

Susan Grabarczyk

Admin Assistant

Stratford General Hospital Foundation

46 General Hospital Drive

Stratford, ON N5A 2Y6

(519) 272.8210 ext. 2626 | susan.grabarczyk@hpha.ca

Michelle Greenspoon

Stewardship Manager

Pathways to Education Canada
439 University Avenue

16th Floor

Toronto, ON M5G 1Y8

(416) 646-0123 ext.402 |
Michelle.l.greenspoon@gmail.com

Lynne Hodgson

Fundraising Development Specialist
Canadian Memorial Chiropractic College
6100 Leslie Street

Toronto, ON M2N 3J1

(416) 482-2340 ext. 270 | lIhodgson@cmcc.ca

Mark Jordan

Director, Digital Projects

SickKids Foundation

525 University Ave

Toronto, ON M5G2L3

(416) 813-7561 | mark.jordan@sickkidsfoundation.com

Julie Gillis

Manager, Donor Relations & Stewardship
Conestoga College

299 Doon Valley Drive

Kitchener, ON N2G 4M4

(519) 748-5220 | jgillis@conestogac.on.ca

Laura Graham

Coordinator, Donor Relations & Stewardship

Pathways to Education Canada

439 University Ave., 16th Floor

Toronto, ON M5G 1Y8

(416) 646-0123 ext. 203 | Igraham@pathwayscanada.ca

Aimee Hawkins

Development Officer, Stewardship

Canada's National Ballet School

400 Jarvis Street

Toronto, ON M4Y 2G6

(416) 964-3780 ext. 2105 | ahawkins@nbs-enb.ca

Christina Ip

Donor Services Officer, Annual & Planned Giving
Toronto General & Western Hospital Foundation
399 Bathurst St.

West Wing, 1st Floor, WW-418

Toronto, ON M5T 2S8

(416) 603-6298 | christina.ip@uhn.ca

Cynthia Kinnunen

Stewardship Engagement Manager, OVC
University of Guelph

50 Stone Road East

Guelph, ON N1G2W1

(519) 824-4120 | ckinnune@uoguelph.ca



Deborah Lobbezoo

Associate

SickKids Foundation

134 Gloucester Grove

Toronto, ON M6C 2B1

(416) 813-6166 ext. 2680 |
Deborah.Lobbezoo@sickkidsfoundation.com

Christina Luksa

Donor Relations Coordinator

Humber River Hospital Foundation

1235 Wilson Ave

Toronto, ON M3M 0B2

(416) 242-1000 ext. 81500 | cluksa@hrh.ca

Marie Mackenzie

Senior Development Officer, Donor Relations
University Hospitals Kingston Foundation

55 Rideau Street, Suite 4

Kingston, ON K7K 2Z8

(613) 549-5452 ext. 5914 | marie.mackenzie@uhkf.ca

Anne Manner-McLarty

President and Lead Consultant
Heurista, Co.

1457 Merrimon Ave.

Asheville, NC 28801

(828) 505-7002 | anne@heurista.com

Sheila Marcoux

Donor Relations Associate

Western University

1151 Richmond Street

Westminster Hall 110

London, ON N6A 3MK7

(519) 661-2111 ext. 85400 | sdougal@uwo.ca

Juniper Locilento

Director, Fund Development

YMCA of Greater Toronto

2200 Yonge St

#300

Toronto, ON M4S 2C6

(416) 576-2561 | juniper.locilento@ymcagta.org

Vicki MacCrimmon

Associate Director, Stewardship
University of Toronto

21 King's College Circle

Toronto, ON M5S 3J3
(416) 978-7373 | vicki.maccrimmon@utoronto.ca

Ashleigh Manktelow

Associate Director, Donor Relations

McGill University

1430 Peel

Montreal, QC H3A 3T3

(514) 398-2839 | ashleigh.manktelow@mcgill.ca

Adelia Marchese

Manager, Annual Programs and Alumni Relations
Humber College Institute of Technology & Advanced
Learning

205 Humber College Blvd

LRC, 5th Floor

Toronto, ON MOW5L7

(416) 675-6622 | adelia.marchese@humber.ca

Bailey Muto

Special Projects Coordinator

Roswell Park Cancer Institute

Elm and Carlton Streets

Buffalo, NY 14263

(716) 845-3916 | Bailey.Muto@RoswellPark.org



Emma Noakes

Senior Development Officer of Stewardship
Canadian Opera Company

145 Queen St W

Toronto, ON M5H 4G1

(416) 306-2351 | emman@coc.ca

Andrea Orr

Campaign Director

The Princess Margaret Cancer Foundation
610 University Avenue

Toronto, ON M5G 2M9

(416) 946-2906 | andrea.orr@thepmcf.ca

Angela Paschalidis

Donor Relations & Events Coordinator

TFS - Canada's International School

306 Lawrence Avenue East

Toronto, ON M4N 1T7

(416) 484-6533 ext. 2102 | apaschalidis@tfs.ca

Viola Poletes Montgomery

Director of Advancement

St. Jerome's University

290 Westmount Road North

290 Westmount Rd. N.

Waterloo, ON N2L 3G3

(519) 884-8111 ext. 28277 |
vpoletesmontgomery@uwaterloo.ca

Angie Ramalho

Manager, Corporate Strategy & Stewardship
Children's Miracle Network

8001 Weston Rd.

Suite 200

Vaughan, ON L4L 9C8

(905) 265-9750 ext. 224 |
aramalho@childrensmiraclenetwork.ca

Krista O'Donnell
Chief Advancement Officer

Humber Institute of Technology and Advanced Learning

205 Humber College Blvd
Toronto, ON MOW 5L7

(416) 675-6622 ext. 5386 | krista.odonnell@gmail.com

Patricia Page

Associate Director

University of Toronto

21 Kings College Circle

Toronoto, ON M5S 3J3

(486) 946-7069 | patricia.page@utoronto.ca

Lisa Plenderleith

Stewardship Officer

Toronto General & Western Hospital Foundation
190 Elizabeth Street

R. Fraser Elliott Building, 5th Floor

Toronto, ON M5G 2C4

(416) 340-4800 ext. 3409 | lisa.plenderleith@uhn.ca

Liliana Pontieri

Coordinatior, Stewardship and Donor Relations
SickKids Foundation

525 University Ave

Toronto, ON M5G 2L3

(416) 813-6166 ext. 2266 |
liliana.pontieri@sickkidsfoundation.com

Susan Rankin

Director, Stewardship & Donor Relations
McMaster University

1280 Main Street

OJN, Room 432

Hamilton, ON L8S 4L8

(905) 525-9140 ext. 27666 | srankin@mcmaster.ca



Susan Rhuman

Donor Relations & Stewardship Officer
Western University

Room 110 Westminster Hall

London, ON N6A 3K7

(519) 661-2111 ext. 84517 | szrhuman@uwo.ca

Claudia Russell

Senior Development Officer - Stewardship
McMaster University

1280 Main Street West, OJN 432

Hamilton, ON L8S 4L8

(905) 525-9140 ext. 27584 | russelc@mcmaster.ca

Natalie Sandassie

Senior Development Officer of Annual Programs and
Patron Engagement

Canadian Opera Company

145 Queen St W

Toronto, ON M5H 4G1

(416) 306-2364 | natalies@coc.ca

Helga Schnider

VP, Donor Relations

Humber River Hospital Foundation

1235 Wilson Ave

Toronto, ON M3M 0B2

(416) 242-1000 ext. 81500 | hschnider@hrh.ca

Carole Stinson

Executive Director, Development Programs
Western University

Westminster Hall, Suite 160

London, ON N6A 3K7

(519) 661-2111 ext. 85696 | cstinson@uwo.ca

Amy Rowbotham

Director, Stewardship

ROM Governors

100 Queen's Park

Toronto, ON M5S 2C6

(416) 586-5661 | amyo@rom.on.ca

Anna Samulak
Advancement Officer
Humber College

205 Humber College Blvd
5th Floor, LRC

Toronto, ON MOW 5L7

(416) 675-6622 ext. 5152 | anna.samulak@humber.ca

Kelly Schaus

Associate Director of Stewardship
Ivey Business School

1255 Western Road

London, ON N6G ON1

(519) 661-3874 | kschaus@ivey.ca

Kristi Spencer

Associate Director, Stewardship

Toronto General & Western Hospital Foundation
R. Fraser Elliott Building, 5th Floor

190 Elizabeth Street

Toronto, ON M5G 2C4

(416) 340-4800 ext. 6551 | kristi.spencer@uhn.ca

Veronica Stoiber

Director, Donor Relations & Stewardship
Western University

1151 Richmond Street

London, ON N6A 3K7

(519) 661-2111 ext. 84216 | vstoiber@uwo.ca



Martin Straathof

Stewardship and Engagement Manager

University of Guelph

50 Stone Rd E

Guelph, ON N1G 2wW1

(519) 824-4120 ext. 54913 | tstraath@uoguelph.ca

Teresa Trovato

Development Assistant

University of Alberta

606-9715 110 St

Edmonton, AB T5K 2M1

(780) 492-9983 | ttrovato@ualberta.ca

Michelle Waller

Associate Director, Stewardship and Donor Relations
SickKids Foundation

525 University Avenue, 14th Floor

Toronto, ON M5G 2L3

(416) 813-7305 |
michelle.waller@sickkidsfoundation.com

Xarissa Thompson

Senior Writer, Stewardship

University of Toronto

21 King's College Circle

Toronto, ON M5B 3J3

(416) 946-0090 | xarissa.thompson@utoronto.ca

Kristina Turner

Senior Development Officer, Stewardship
ROM Governors

100 Queen's Park

Toronto, ON M5S 2C6

(416) 586-5680 | kturner@rom.on.ca

Lori Yersh

Senior Advisor to VP AAR

Concordia University

1455 De Maissoneuve Blvd

FB 520

Montreal, Qubec H3G 1MB

(514) 848-42424 | lori.yersh@concordia.ca
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